Note: Based on the aforesaid ranking, constitution of Risk Management Committee, adopting Dividend
Distribution Policy and appointment of Women Independent Director, is not applicable to your Company.

11.	 RECOGNITION OF IN-HOUSE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

	 Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR) of Government of India, Ministry of Science and
Technology, New Delhi has accorded its recognition to in-house Research and development (R&D) unit of the
Company located at Plot no. C-23, Industrial Estate, Sanathnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana. The said recognition will
entitle R&D Unit of the Company to avail Customs / GST duty exemption on the purchase / import of equipment,
instruments, and spares thereof, consumables etc., used for R&D activities.

12.	 INTER-SE TRANSFER(S)

	 During the period under review, the Promoter/ Promoter group have executed 2 (two) inter-se transfers pursuant
to the exemption granted under Regulation 10 (1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2015.

	 Details of inter-se transfer:

	 Date: 08.12.2020 (Tranche 1)

Sl.
No.

Name of Promoter
/ Promoter group

Pre-holding Change Post-holding

No of
shares

%age Event
No of
shares

%age
No of
shares

%age

1 Annapurna Talluri   306,797 10.15% Buy 428787 14.18%   735,584 24.33%

2 TVVSN Murthy   293,821 9.72% Buy 87071 2.88%   380,892 12.60%

3 Hima Bindu Potluri   291,905 9.66% Sale 208572 6.90%   83,333 2.76%

4 Potluri Infra Projects LLP   194,213 6.42% Sale 87071 2.88%   107,142 3.54%

5 Ramesh Babu Potluri   460,405 15.23% Sale 220215 7.28%   240,190 7.94%

15th Annual Report 2020-21
28

	 Date: 31.12.2020 (Tranche 2)

Sl.
No.

Name of Promoter
/ Promoter group

Pre-holding Change Post-holding

No of
shares

%age Event
No of
shares

%age
No of
shares

%age

1 TVVSN Murthy   380,892 12.60% Buy 99,142 3.28% 4,80,034 15.88%

2 Potluri Infra Projects LLP   107,142 3.54% Sale 99,142 3.28% 8,000 0.26%

	 The details of Promoter/ promoter group shareholding as on 31st March, 2021, is as mentioned below:

Name of Promoter / Promoter Group Number of Shares % age

Promoter:
1)	 TVVSN Murthy
2)	 Ramesh Babu Potluri
3)	 TVVSN Murthy [HUF]
Promoter Group:
4)	 Suresh Babu Potluri
5)	 Hima Bindu Potluri
6)	 Talluri Annapurna
7)	 Rajeswara Rao Gopineedi
8)	 Venkata Praveen Talluri
9)	 Hari Kishore Potluri
10)	 Gopineedi Sudeepthi
11)	 Sukumari Koneru
12)	 Vamsi Krishna Potluri
13)	 Trilok Potluri
14)	 Satyavani Potluri (Lt)
15)	 M/s Potluri Laboratories Private Limited
16)	 M/s Potluri Infra Projects LLP